
7.47 BBC Wireless Military
Bend *:
7.54 Evelyn MacGregor and Wal-ter Preston,
"em. FUIple" -..ceces Roseoacea De Sylva
8. 1 St. Hilda Professional Band,"William. Tell: Torrent Chorus"

: Rossini
"Elijah: Thanks be to God"
Mendelssohn, arr. Owen

8. 7 Robert Howe (baritone),
"The Little Dutch Garden"

Oliver
"The Fortune Hunter". Willerby
"What's the Matter with P.C.

os eee 2. oe cewxsa Longstaffe
8.16 Westminster Military Band,"Reminiscences of the Gaiety’

Kappey
8.22 Poosters Concert Party,
"Tommniy’s Little Day’

Merriman
8.30 Band of Garde Republicaineof France,
"The Two Pigeons" .. Messager
8.46 Richard Crooks (tenor)
8.52 Band of H.M. Welsh Guards,
"Country Gardens"

Grainger, arr. Clark
Grand Massed Brass Bands
"The March of the Herald"

Nicholls
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Louis Levy’s Orchestra,"Pinocchio" Selection

Washington
9.31 "The Recollections of Geof-
frey Hamlyn"
9.57 Reginald Foort (organ),"When Your Hair Has Turned
We ee 5 5 on0kkn. GS Ruse
10. 0 Repetition "of Greetingsfrom.the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review

,
411. 0 LONDON NEWS :

11.20 CLOSE DOWNSoA | 1140 ke. 263m. |

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
7.0 After dinner music
7.45 "Here’s a Queer Thing!"
7.56 Recording8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Myra Hess (piano), Sonata in
A Major (Schubert)
8.18 Feodor Chaliapin (bass)
8.22 Kathleen Long (piano),and Réné le Roy (flute), Sonatain E Flat Major (Bach)
8.34 Felicie Huni Mihacsek
(soprano)
8.37. William Pleeth (’cello),and Margaret Good (piano),
Sonata No. 1 in B Flat for ’Cello
and Piano, Op. 41 (Mendel-
ssohn)
8.58 Leo Slezek (tenor)
®. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Spencer
Dyke String Quartet, with
James Lockyer and Edward
Robinson, Sextette in G Major
(Brahms)ae Brunskill (con-tralto)
9.37 . Budapest String Quartet,
Quartet in F Major, K.590
(Mozart) .

10..0 music
10.15 Songs without words10.30 Close down

i

"W272 IBVERCARGILL |"i 680 ke. 441m. |
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0-9.55 Closing ceremony ofthe Correspondence Schools ses-
sion (relayed from St. Francis’
Hall, Wellington: see page 30)11.0 For My Lady: Notablenamesakes
11.20 Waltzes and women, merely
medley
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music
(12.15 and 1.15, LONDON
NEWS)
5. 0 Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance by English or-chestras
6. 0 "Michael Strogoff’"6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Memories of other days7.0 After dinner music
7.30 "Early Fame of the South-ern Isles’: Talk by Rosaline
Redwood
7.45 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Chamber music, introduc-
ing Arensky’s Trio in D Minor,
. 32, Eileen Joyce (piano),Henri Temianka (violin), andAntoni Sala (’cello)

10. 0 Close down

Tuesday. December 15
1ZB AUCKLAND

1070 ke. 280 m,

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim’"
9.0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. O Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 Cavalcade of drama
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Gran)
4.30 Headline News followed bythe Health and Beauty session
(Marina)
5. 0 Long, Long Ago
5.15 Molly and her Rascals
6. O Air Adventures of Jimmie
Allen
6.15 London News
6.30 Hits of the hour
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 History and All That
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Headline News followed by
Flying for Freedom
8.45 Klondike
9. 0 Doctor Mac
10. 0 Turning Back the Pages
(Rod Talbot)
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

| 2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0,7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
7.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning refiections
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Music in sentimental mood
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
10.45 Big Sister
11.0 Musical programme
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 The Shopping Reporter
(Suzanne)
12. 0 Mid-day melody menu
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
1.30 Christmas Shoppers’ ses-sion
2. 0 Musical memories
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session(Mary Anne)
4.30 Headline News followed by
the Health and Beauty session
5. 0 Children’s session
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie
Allen ?

6.15 London News
6.30 First Light Fraser
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.15 History and All That
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Pronunciation Jackpots
Headline News followed by

Flying for Freedom
8.45 Russia To-day
9. 0 Doctor Mac
10. 0 Scottish session ("Andra")
11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Fashion’s fancies
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle;
Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 Uncle Jimm
10.15 The Green House
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
10.45 4! Sisteralk by Anne StewartThe Shopping Reporter
(Elizabeth Anne)12. 0 Lunch time fare
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
41. 0 Christmas gift session
2. 0 Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 The Home Service session

Psy’3.0 Hit Parade
3.30 Their Songs for You
4.30 Headline News followed by
the Health and Beauty session
(Nancy)5. O Children’s session, com-
mencing with Beyond the Rain-bow
5.15 Girl Guides’ session
ba
Air Adventures of Jimmie
en

| 6.15 London News
6.30 Hymns at eventide
7. 0 Fred and Maggie Everybody
7.16 History and All That
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Lady of Millions
8. 0 Headline News followed by
Flying for Freedom
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
9. O _Doctor Mac
9.30 The Variety Hour
10. 0 Relay from the WelcomeClub
11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

A7Z.B DUNEDIN
1310 ke. 234 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
8.30 Health Talk by "UncleScrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
10.45 Big Sister
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart
11.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)
12. 0 Lunch hour tunes
12.15 &1.15 p.m. London News
41. 0 Christmas Shoppers’ ses-
sion (Anita)
2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.145 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session
(Joyce)
3.30 The Album Leaf
4.30 Headline News followed by
the Health and Beauty session
5. O The Children’s session
5.30 Pinocchio
6. 0 Air Adventures of Jimmie
Allen
6.15 London News
6.30 With the Bandsmen
7. 0 Fred and Mapene Everybody7.15 History and All That
7.30 Ships and the Sea7.45 The Story Behind the Song.
8. 0 Headline News followed by
Flying for Freedom8.45 Mutiny on the High Seas
9. 0 Doctor Mac
10. 0 Recorded ‘Talent Questsession
11. 0 London News
11.15 Supper Interlude for the
Night Shift
12. 0 Close down

272 PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. London News
py
Health Talk by "Unclecrim

9. Christmas Shopping
session .5.45 p.m. Bright music6.15 News from London
7.15 Green Meadows
7.30 The Story of General MaceArthur (first broadcast)7.45 Uncle Jimmy
8. 0 Headline News, followed by
Flying for Freedom8.30 Young Farmers’ session9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Announcer’s session
9.30 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
10. 0 Close down

THROATEASED
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0lmteKIUI
GoesOtongwau!
Kiwihasanimportantjob In the
Navy,preserving boots-keeping
them strong;suppleand wacer-
tight. Help theboysinblue(andkhaki)bygoingeasywiththeKiwi:
Remember,alittleKiwigoesaJong_way

Boot
R4

Netli0zKiwI
Waterprode
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